CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY RESOLUTION 2024-09 ENRICHMENT RFP 2024-02

WHEREAS, the Children's Trust of Alachua County (CTAC) developed and approved Resolution 2020-12, Procurement Policies; and

WHEREAS, the Trust seeks to fund qualified providers to offer enrichment services that will provide children and youth with educational programming and activities that extend beyond their regular school day, afterschool, and summer camp. Enrichment services are designed to address youth needs in many different areas such as culture, social/emotional development, arts, STEM, recreation, etc.

WHEREAS, the Trust approved \$250,000 for the Enrichment Services allocation for FY 24-25,

WHEREAS, the Trust approved an increase of \$750,000, to be withdrawn from unallocated funds to support the enhancement of enrichment services in Alachua County,

WHEREAS, the Trust approved \$1,000,000 as the final allocation for the Enrichment RFP,

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Board of Children's Trust of Alachua County, in the State of Florida, as follows:

SECTION 1: EFFECTIVE DATE This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from 9.9.2024 and after the required approval and publication according to law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD; this 9th day of September 2024.

AY	E NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING	
Lee Pinkoson				
Ken Cornell				
Cheryl Twombly				
Shane Andrew		_		
Tina Certain				
Mary Chance				
Hon. Denise R. Ferrero		_		
Dr. Nancy Hardt		_		
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Presiding Officer	Attest			
Lee Pinkoson, Chair Children's Trust of Alachua County		Marsha Kiner, Secretary Children's Trust of Alachua County		